
QUINCY (9-12, 5-10GLVC) -vs- SOUTHERN INDIANA (20-1, 14-1 GLVC)
02/10/01 at PAC ARENA (Evansville, IN)

 
 

 
 
QUINCY 66

SOUTHERN INDIANA 91

Date: 02/10/01
Time: 5:15 p.m.
Attendance: 3200
Site: PAC ARENA (Evansville, IN)
Referees: R. Grimes, K. Gorrell, M Fawcett

Score By Period 1 2 Total
QUINCY 34 32 66
SOUTHERN INDIANA 44 47 91

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Thompson, Jamal * 27 9-12 3-6 1-2 0-0 0 0 3 4 0 1 22
11 Johnson, Lampton * 27 5-8 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 1 1 1 10
50 McNeil, Brian * 25 3-4 0-0 2-9 0-2 2 3 0 5 0 0 8
42 Cain, Kareem Jabbar * 25 2-8 0-1 3-4 2-2 4 4 2 3 0 0 7
14 Certa, Tony * 27 2-6 1-4 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 3 0 1 5
25 Beach, Justin 24 0-5 0-0 4-4 1-2 3 2 0 3 2 0 4
24 Peterson, Joel 21 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
21 Hinkle, Chris 4 1-1 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4
33 Caldwell, Lee 12 1-5 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 2 0 1 2
12 Douglas, Andy 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Barth, Jon 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-53 5-16 13-24 7-22 29 17 11 21 3 5 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-26   57.69 % 2-7   28.57 % 2-7   28.57 %
Second Half 9-27   33.33 % 3-9   33.33 % 11-17   64.71 %
Total 24-53   45.3 % 5-16   31.3 % 13-24   54.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 5 1st-15:57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Attebury, Wes * 21 6-9 3-4 3-4 1-0 1 0 3 0 0 2 18
23 Lyons, Derrick * 21 6-14 1-4 2-2 3-4 7 4 4 2 0 1 15
42 Currie, Marlowe * 25 4-10 2-6 4-4 0-5 5 3 1 1 1 0 14
54 Green, Kimon * 16 3-6 0-0 4-4 2-3 5 3 0 0 1 1 10
20 Christon, LaJuan * 22 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 9 1 0 3 4
10 Robinson, Kevin 20 6-7 0-0 1-1 1-5 6 3 1 2 2 1 13
15 Givens, Diond're 18 4-8 2-5 1-2 1-3 4 2 1 0 1 0 11
03 Roberts, Drake 16 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 3 0 2 2
24 Carter, Matt 15 0-4 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
44 Shy, Shirica 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 3 2 2 3 2
05 Brunson, Cory 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
31 Murphy, Jeremy 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
51 Farmer, Travis 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
33 Arnold, Mike 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-64 8-23 19-21 11-29 40 23 26 15 7 13 91

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-30   53.33 % 4-11   36.36 % 8-10   80.00 %
Second Half 16-34   47.06 % 4-12   33.33 % 11-11   100.00 %
Total 32-64   50.0 % 8-23   34.8 % 19-21   90.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 30
Largest Lead: 30 2nd-
03:33



First Half Box Score
QUINCY 34

SOUTHERN INDIANA 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Thompson, Jamal 15 6-7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 3 2 0 1 14
11 Johnson, Lampton 15 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 1 8
50 McNeil, Brian 17 3-4 0-0 1-5 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 7
42 Cain, Kareem Jabbar 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 0
14 Certa, Tony 18 2-6 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 1 5
25 Beach, Justin 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
24 Peterson, Joel 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Hinkle, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Caldwell, Lee 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
12 Douglas, Andy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Barth, Jon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-26 2-7 2-7 2-11 13 8 7 10 1 4 34
57.7 % 28.6 % 28.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Attebury, Wes 11 4-5 2-3 1-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 2 11
23 Lyons, Derrick 11 3-6 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 3 1 0 0 6
42 Currie, Marlowe 14 4-7 2-4 2-2 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 0 12
54 Green, Kimon 9 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 4
20 Christon, LaJuan 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 6 0 0 1 2
10 Robinson, Kevin 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 1 1 4
15 Givens, Diond're 8 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 1
3 Roberts, Drake 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 3 0 2 0
24 Carter, Matt 9 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
44 Shy, Shirica 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 2 1 2
5 Brunson, Cory 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Murphy, Jeremy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Farmer, Travis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Arnold, Mike 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-30 4-11 8-10 4-13 17 9 14 7 4 7 44
53.3 % 36.4 % 80.0 %



Second Half Box Score
QUINCY 32

SOUTHERN INDIANA 47

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Thompson, Jamal 12 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 8
11 Johnson, Lampton 12 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2
50 McNeil, Brian 8 0-0 0-0 1-4 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 0 1
42 Cain, Kareem Jabbar 15 2-6 0-0 3-4 2-1 3 2 1 1 0 0 7
14 Certa, Tony 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
25 Beach, Justin 14 0-4 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 1 0 2 1 0 4
24 Peterson, Joel 11 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
21 Hinkle, Chris 4 1-1 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4
33 Caldwell, Lee 7 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
12 Douglas, Andy 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Barth, Jon 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-27 3-9 11-17 5-11 16 9 4 11 2 1 32
33.3 % 33.3 % 64.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Attebury, Wes 10 2-4 1-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 7
23 Lyons, Derrick 10 3-8 1-3 2-2 2-3 5 2 1 1 0 1 9
42 Currie, Marlowe 11 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 0 2
54 Green, Kimon 7 2-4 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 1 6
20 Christon, LaJuan 9 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 2 2
10 Robinson, Kevin 9 4-5 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 3 1 2 1 0 9
15 Givens, Diond're 10 4-6 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 1 0 10
3 Roberts, Drake 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
24 Carter, Matt 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
44 Shy, Shirica 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 2 0
5 Brunson, Cory 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
31 Murphy, Jeremy 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
51 Farmer, Travis 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
33 Arnold, Mike 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-34 4-12 11-11 7-16 23 14 12 8 3 6 47
47.1 % 33.3 % 100.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: QUINCY Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SOUTHERN INDIANA
GOOD JUMPER by MCNEIL,BRIAN 19:42 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,LAMPTON --

19:16 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by LYONS,DERRICK
-- ASSIST  by CHRISTON,LAJUAN

GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,JAMAL 18:43 4-2 V 2
18:25 4-5 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by ATTEBURY,WES

-- ASSIST  by CHRISTON,LAJUAN
TURNOVER  by CAIN,KAREEM JABBAR 18:03

18:02 STEAL  by ATTEBURY,WES
18:00 4-7 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by LYONS,DERRICK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHRISTON,LAJUAN
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,LAMPTON 17:46 6-7 H 1
FOUL  by CAIN,KAREEM JABBAR 17:34

17:34 6-8 H 2 GOOD FT by GREEN,KIMON
17:34 6-9 H 3 GOOD FT by GREEN,KIMON

GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,JAMAL 17:25 8-9 H 1
FOUL  by CERTA,TONY 17:05

17:01 8-11 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,KEVIN
-- ASSIST  by GIVENS,DIOND'RE

GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,JAMAL 16:50 10-11 H 1
16:38 TURNOVER  by LYONS,DERRICK

GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,JAMAL 16:30 13-11 V 2
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,LAMPTON --

16:11 MISS 3PTR by LYONS,DERRICK
REBOUND DEF by CAIN,KAREEM JABBAR --
GOOD 3PTR by CERTA,TONY 15:57 16-11 V 5
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,JAMAL --

15:33 MISS JUMPER by CURRIE,MARLOWE
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,KEVIN

15:30 16-13 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,KEVIN
GOOD LAYUP by CERTA,TONY(in the paint) 15:15 18-13 V 5
ASSIST  by CAIN,KAREEM JABBAR --

14:49 MISS JUMPER by LYONS,DERRICK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

14:46 FOUL  by GIVENS,DIOND'RE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 14:46
MISS 3PTR by CERTA,TONY 14:37

-- REBOUND DEF by CURRIE,MARLOWE
14:26 MISS 3PTR by CURRIE,MARLOWE

-- REBOUND OFF by LYONS,DERRICK
14:22 18-15 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by LYONS,DERRICK
14:13 FOUL  by LYONS,DERRICK

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,LAMPTON 14:00 20-15 V 5
13:52 20-17 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by CURRIE,MARLOWE

-- ASSIST  by CHRISTON,LAJUAN
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,LAMPTON(in the paint) 13:39 22-17 V 5

13:22 22-20 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by CURRIE,MARLOWE
-- ASSIST  by SHY,SHIRICA

TURNOVER  by MCNEIL,BRIAN 12:56
12:41 22-22 GOOD JUMPER by CURRIE,MARLOWE

-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,DRAKE
MISS JUMPER by CERTA,TONY 12:25

-- REBOUND DEF by SHY,SHIRICA
12:20 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,DRAKE

STEAL  by JOHNSON,LAMPTON 12:18
12:17 FOUL  by SHY,SHIRICA

TURNOVER  by CALDWELL,LEE 12:03
12:03 STEAL  by ROBERTS,DRAKE



12:03 TURNOVER  by SHY,SHIRICA
MISS JUMPER by CAIN,KAREEM JABBAR 11:46

11:46 BLOCK  by SHY,SHIRICA
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KEVIN

11:41 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,MATT
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LAMPTON --
TURNOVER  by CAIN,KAREEM JABBAR 11:34

11:32 STEAL  by ROBERTS,DRAKE
FOUL  by JOHNSON,LAMPTON 11:32

11:17 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,KIMON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,LAMPTON 11:11

11:08 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,DRAKE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

10:42 MISS 3PTR by ATTEBURY,WES
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,DRAKE

10:34 MISS JUMPER by CARTER,MATT
REBOUND DEF by BEACH,JUSTIN --

10:32 FOUL  by SHY,SHIRICA
10:27 MISS JUMPER by LYONS,DERRICK

REBOUND DEF by CALDWELL,LEE --
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,JAMAL 10:20

10:18 STEAL  by CHRISTON,LAJUAN
10:16 22-24 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ATTEBURY,WES(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHRISTON,LAJUAN
TURNOVER  by MCNEIL,BRIAN 10:08

10:07 STEAL  by ATTEBURY,WES
10:07 22-26 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTON,LAJUAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ATTEBURY,WES
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 10:07
MISS LAYUP by CALDWELL,LEE 09:58

09:58 BLOCK  by GREEN,KIMON
-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTON,LAJUAN

FOUL  by BEACH,JUSTIN 09:52
09:52 MISS FT by GIVENS,DIOND'RE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:52 22-27 H 5 GOOD FT by GIVENS,DIOND'RE
09:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CAIN,KAREEM JABBAR 09:19
REBOUND OFF by CERTA,TONY --
GOOD JUMPER by MCNEIL,BRIAN 09:16 24-27 H 3
ASSIST  by CERTA,TONY --

08:41 MISS JUMPER by GIVENS,DIOND'RE
BLOCK  by BEACH,JUSTIN 08:41
REBOUND DEF by MCNEIL,BRIAN --

08:24 FOUL  by GIVENS,DIOND'RE
MISS FT by MCNEIL,BRIAN 08:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MCNEIL,BRIAN 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by CURRIE,MARLOWE
08:17 24-29 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by ATTEBURY,WES

-- ASSIST  by LYONS,DERRICK
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,LAMPTON(in the paint) 08:08 26-29 H 3
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,JAMAL --
FOUL  by MCNEIL,BRIAN 07:56

07:52 26-32 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by CURRIE,MARLOWE
-- ASSIST  by ATTEBURY,WES

GOOD JUMPER by MCNEIL,BRIAN 07:30 28-32 H 4
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,JAMAL --

07:19 TURNOVER  by CURRIE,MARLOWE
STEAL  by THOMPSON,JAMAL 07:15
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,JAMAL(in the paint) 07:12 30-32 H 2



06:44 30-35 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by ATTEBURY,WES
-- ASSIST  by CHRISTON,LAJUAN

06:09 FOUL  by CURRIE,MARLOWE
MISS JUMPER by MCNEIL,BRIAN 05:56

05:56 BLOCK  by SHY,SHIRICA
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KEVIN

05:46 TURNOVER  by CARTER,MATT
STEAL  by CERTA,TONY 05:44
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,JAMAL 05:35 32-35 H 3
FOUL  by JOHNSON,LAMPTON 05:17

05:17 32-36 H 4 GOOD FT by ATTEBURY,WES
05:17 MISS FT by ATTEBURY,WES

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,JAMAL 05:07

04:30 MISS JUMPER by CARTER,MATT
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:29
TURNOVER  by BEACH,JUSTIN 04:25

04:25 STEAL  by SHY,SHIRICA
FOUL  by PETERSON,JOEL 04:25

04:25 32-37 H 5 GOOD FT by CARTER,MATT
04:25 32-38 H 6 GOOD FT by CARTER,MATT

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,JAMAL 03:53
-- REBOUND DEF by CURRIE,MARLOWE

FOUL  by CAIN,KAREEM JABBAR 03:49
03:49 32-39 H 7 GOOD FT by CURRIE,MARLOWE
03:49 32-40 H 8 GOOD FT by CURRIE,MARLOWE

MISS JUMPER by BEACH,JUSTIN 03:31
03:31 BLOCK  by ROBINSON,KEVIN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by CERTA,TONY 03:22

-- REBOUND DEF by LYONS,DERRICK
03:15 32-42 H 10 GOOD DUNK by SHY,SHIRICA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LYONS,DERRICK
TURNOVER  by CERTA,TONY 02:59

02:57 STEAL  by ROBINSON,KEVIN
02:55 MISS 3PTR by CURRIE,MARLOWE

REBOUND DEF by CERTA,TONY --
MISS 3PTR by CERTA,TONY 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by SHY,SHIRICA
02:28 32-44 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,KIMON

-- ASSIST  by LYONS,DERRICK
02:15 FOUL  by LYONS,DERRICK

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,JAMAL 02:15 33-44 H 11
MISS FT by THOMPSON,JAMAL 02:15

-- REBOUND DEF by CURRIE,MARLOWE
01:43 MISS 3PTR by GIVENS,DIOND'RE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
01:41 FOUL  by CURRIE,MARLOWE

MISS FT by MCNEIL,BRIAN 01:41
-- REBOUND DEF by GIVENS,DIOND'RE

01:09 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,DRAKE
00:52 FOUL  by GREEN,KIMON

GOOD FT by MCNEIL,BRIAN 00:52 34-44 H 10
MISS FT by MCNEIL,BRIAN 00:52

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,KIMON
00:41 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,DRAKE

STEAL  by CALDWELL,LEE 00:41
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,LAMPTON 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,MATT



Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: QUINCY Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SOUTHERN INDIANA
19:30 MISS 3PTR by CHRISTON,LAJUAN

-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,KIMON
19:25 34-46 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,KIMON

TURNOVER  by CERTA,TONY 19:05
19:03 STEAL  by CHRISTON,LAJUAN
18:59 MISS JUMPER by CURRIE,MARLOWE

BLOCK  by JOHNSON,LAMPTON 18:59
-- REBOUND OFF by ATTEBURY,WES

18:54 34-48 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by ATTEBURY,WES
TURNOVER  by MCNEIL,BRIAN 18:50

18:48 STEAL  by LYONS,DERRICK
18:46 MISS JUMPER by LYONS,DERRICK

-- REBOUND OFF by LYONS,DERRICK
18:46 MISS JUMPER by LYONS,DERRICK

-- REBOUND OFF by LYONS,DERRICK
18:46 34-50 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by LYONS,DERRICK

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 18:46
TURNOVER  by MCNEIL,BRIAN 18:41

18:40 STEAL  by CHRISTON,LAJUAN
18:38 34-53 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by LYONS,DERRICK

-- ASSIST  by CHRISTON,LAJUAN
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,JAMAL 18:03
REBOUND OFF by CAIN,KAREEM JABBAR --

17:58 FOUL  by GREEN,KIMON
MISS FT by MCNEIL,BRIAN 17:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCNEIL,BRIAN 17:58 35-53 H 18

17:54 35-56 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by ATTEBURY,WES
-- ASSIST  by CHRISTON,LAJUAN

17:45 FOUL  by LYONS,DERRICK
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,JAMAL 17:23

17:07 MISS 3PTR by LYONS,DERRICK
-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,KIMON

FOUL  by MCNEIL,BRIAN 17:06
17:03 MISS JUMPER by ATTEBURY,WES

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,JOEL 16:41

-- REBOUND DEF by LYONS,DERRICK
FOUL  by MCNEIL,BRIAN 16:24

16:24 35-57 H 22 GOOD FT by GREEN,KIMON
16:24 35-58 H 23 GOOD FT by GREEN,KIMON

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,JAMAL(in the paint) 16:02 37-58 H 21
15:26 MISS JUMPER by LYONS,DERRICK

REBOUND DEF by BEACH,JUSTIN --
15:25 FOUL  by ROBINSON,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,LAMPTON 15:19
REBOUND OFF by BEACH,JUSTIN --
MISS JUMPER by BEACH,JUSTIN 15:13

-- REBOUND DEF by LYONS,DERRICK
15:09 37-60 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,KEVIN

-- ASSIST  by LYONS,DERRICK
15:01 FOUL  by ROBINSON,KEVIN

GOOD FT by BEACH,JUSTIN 15:01 38-60 H 22
GOOD FT by BEACH,JUSTIN 15:01 39-60 H 21

14:51 39-63 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by GIVENS,DIOND'RE
-- ASSIST  by CHRISTON,LAJUAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 14:35
MISS JUMPER by CAIN,KAREEM JABBAR 14:33



14:33 BLOCK  by ROBINSON,KEVIN
-- REBOUND DEF by CURRIE,MARLOWE

14:27 39-65 H 26 GOOD DUNK by LYONS,DERRICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CURRIE,MARLOWE

14:22 FOUL  by LYONS,DERRICK
GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,JOEL 14:11 42-65 H 23
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,LAMPTON --

13:59 42-67 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,KEVIN
-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,DRAKE

GOOD LAYUP by CAIN,KAREEM JABBAR(in the paint) 13:29 44-67 H 23
13:29 FOUL  by ROBERTS,DRAKE

GOOD FT by CAIN,KAREEM JABBAR 13:29 45-67 H 22
13:17 45-69 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,KEVIN

-- ASSIST  by SHY,SHIRICA
13:07 FOUL  by CURRIE,MARLOWE

GOOD FT by BEACH,JUSTIN 13:07 46-69 H 23
GOOD FT by BEACH,JUSTIN 13:07 47-69 H 22

12:57 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by CERTA,TONY --
TURNOVER  by CERTA,TONY 12:52

12:16 MISS 3PTR by CURRIE,MARLOWE
REBOUND DEF by CERTA,TONY --
TURNOVER  by BEACH,JUSTIN 12:03
FOUL  by BEACH,JUSTIN 11:50

11:31 FOUL  by ROBINSON,KEVIN
11:31 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,KEVIN

FOUL  by CAIN,KAREEM JABBAR 11:15
TURNOVER  by CAIN,KAREEM JABBAR 11:15

11:01 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,MATT
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,JOEL --
GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,JAMAL 10:40 50-69 H 19
ASSIST  by CAIN,KAREEM JABBAR --

10:29 50-71 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,KEVIN
-- ASSIST  by CARTER,MATT

FOUL  by CAIN,KAREEM JABBAR 10:29
10:29 50-72 H 22 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,KEVIN

MISS JUMPER by BEACH,JUSTIN 10:16
REBOUND OFF by CALDWELL,LEE --
GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,JAMAL 10:05 53-72 H 19
ASSIST  by CALDWELL,LEE --

09:35 53-74 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by ROBERTS,DRAKE
-- ASSIST  by SHY,SHIRICA

TURNOVER  by BEACH,JUSTIN 09:07
09:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:07 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,KIMON

REBOUND DEF by BARTH,JON --
MISS JUMPER by CALDWELL,LEE 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by GIVENS,DIOND'RE
08:50 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,KIMON

BLOCK  by BEACH,JUSTIN 08:50
-- REBOUND OFF by GIVENS,DIOND'RE

08:44 53-76 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by GIVENS,DIOND'RE
08:23 FOUL  by GREEN,KIMON

MISS FT by MCNEIL,BRIAN 08:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MCNEIL,BRIAN 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,KIMON
08:11 MISS 3PTR by LYONS,DERRICK

REBOUND DEF by BARTH,JON --
MISS LAYUP by CALDWELL,LEE 08:04
REBOUND OFF by CAIN,KAREEM JABBAR --
MISS JUMPER by CAIN,KAREEM JABBAR 08:00



-- REBOUND DEF by LYONS,DERRICK
FOUL  by BARTH,JON 07:53

07:53 53-77 H 24 GOOD FT by ATTEBURY,WES
07:53 53-78 H 25 GOOD FT by ATTEBURY,WES

TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,JAMAL 07:28
07:26 STEAL  by GREEN,KIMON
07:17 MISS 3PTR by GIVENS,DIOND'RE

REBOUND DEF by MCNEIL,BRIAN --
TURNOVER  by CALDWELL,LEE 07:08

07:07 STEAL  by SHY,SHIRICA
07:01 TURNOVER  by LYONS,DERRICK

STEAL  by BARTH,JON 07:01
TURNOVER  by MCNEIL,BRIAN 06:48

06:46 STEAL  by SHY,SHIRICA
06:38 MISS JUMPER by ATTEBURY,WES

-- REBOUND OFF by SHY,SHIRICA
06:35 MISS JUMPER by SHY,SHIRICA

REBOUND DEF by CAIN,KAREEM JABBAR --
MISS 3PTR by BARTH,JON 06:24

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,DRAKE
06:10 53-80 H 27 GOOD DUNK by GREEN,KIMON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ATTEBURY,WES
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,JAMAL 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,KIMON
FOUL  by JOHNSON,LAMPTON 05:49

05:49 53-81 H 28 GOOD FT by LYONS,DERRICK
05:49 53-82 H 29 GOOD FT by LYONS,DERRICK
05:28 FOUL  by SHY,SHIRICA

GOOD FT by CAIN,KAREEM JABBAR 05:28 54-82 H 28
MISS FT by CAIN,KAREEM JABBAR 05:28

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KEVIN
05:21 MISS 3PTR by CURRIE,MARLOWE

REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,ANDY --
MISS JUMPER by CAIN,KAREEM JABBAR 05:10

05:10 BLOCK  by CURRIE,MARLOWE
-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTON,LAJUAN

05:06 TURNOVER  by SHY,SHIRICA
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,LAMPTON 04:52

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KEVIN
04:46 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,KEVIN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:46
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,LAMPTON 04:36 56-82 H 26

04:21 56-84 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by GIVENS,DIOND'RE
-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,KEVIN

MISS JUMPER by CAIN,KAREEM JABBAR 03:40
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KEVIN

FOUL  by PETERSON,JOEL 03:33
03:33 56-85 H 29 GOOD FT by CURRIE,MARLOWE
03:33 56-86 H 30 GOOD FT by CURRIE,MARLOWE

GOOD JUMPER by CAIN,KAREEM JABBAR 03:15 58-86 H 28
03:15 FOUL  by FARMER,TRAVIS

GOOD FT by CAIN,KAREEM JABBAR 03:15 59-86 H 27
03:07 TURNOVER  by CHRISTON,LAJUAN

GOOD JUMPER by CALDWELL,LEE 02:51 61-86 H 25
ASSIST  by HINKLE,CHRIS --

02:31 FOUL  by BRUNSON,CORY
02:31 TURNOVER  by BRUNSON,CORY

GOOD FT by PETERSON,JOEL 02:31 62-86 H 24
MISS FT by PETERSON,JOEL 02:31

-- REBOUND DEF by GIVENS,DIOND'RE
FOUL  by HINKLE,CHRIS 02:14

02:14 62-87 H 25 GOOD FT by CHRISTON,LAJUAN



02:14 62-88 H 26 GOOD FT by CHRISTON,LAJUAN
MISS JUMPER by DOUGLAS,ANDY 02:06

-- REBOUND DEF by FARMER,TRAVIS
02:00 62-91 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by GIVENS,DIOND'RE

-- ASSIST  by BRUNSON,CORY
01:44 FOUL  by MURPHY,JEREMY

MISS FT by HINKLE,CHRIS 01:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HINKLE,CHRIS 01:44 63-91 H 28

01:26 MISS 3PTR by GIVENS,DIOND'RE
REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,ANDY --
MISS JUMPER by BEACH,JUSTIN 01:17

01:17 BLOCK  by GIVENS,DIOND'RE
-- REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,MIKE

01:11 TURNOVER  by ARNOLD,MIKE
MISS JUMPER by BEACH,JUSTIN 01:00

-- REBOUND DEF by FARMER,TRAVIS
00:54 TURNOVER  by BRUNSON,CORY

MISS JUMPER by CALDWELL,LEE 00:36
REBOUND OFF by CALDWELL,LEE --
GOOD JUMPER by HINKLE,CHRIS 00:10 65-91 H 26

00:10 FOUL  by FARMER,TRAVIS
GOOD FT by HINKLE,CHRIS 00:10 66-91 H 25


